

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 930 OF 2002

MANGTE (DEAD) BY LRS & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BADRUDDIN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 28.9.2006)

With

IA No. 9 : (Appl(s) for abatement of appeal)

Date: 17/10/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh ,Adv

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr.Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Mohd.Shahnawaz Hasan, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

Mr.S.K. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Bilwaria, Adv.

Mr. Bhim Singh, Adv. for

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In spite of sufficient opportunities granted to the appellants, no steps have been taken to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased-respondent Nos. 6(i), 6(v), 10 and 11. I.A. No.9 for abatement is allowed. The appeal is dismissed as abated qua these respondents.

Appellants may take steps to serve Respondent No.6(iii) within three weeks from today, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed qua Respondent No. 6(iii) without further reference to the Court.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal Singh)

AR-cum-PS

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 930 OF 2002

Mangte (Dead) By LRS. & Ors.

Appellant(s)

Versus

Badruddin & Ors.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

In spite of sufficient opportunities granted to the appellants, no steps have been taken to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased-respondent Nos. 6(i), 6(v), 10 and 11. I.A. No.9 for abatement is allowed. The appeal is dismissed as abated qua these respondents.

Appellants may take steps to serve Respondent No.6(iii) within three weeks from today, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed qua Respondent No. 6(iii) without further reference to the Court.

New Delhi;  
.....J.  
October 17, 2006.

.....  
(ASHOK BHAN)