

x

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 10 & 11 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 930 OF 2002

MANGTE (DEAD) BY LRS & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BADRUDDIN & ORS

Respondent(s)

I.A. NO. 10:(Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of Appellant No. 2(i))

I.A. NO. 11: (Application for C/delay in filing application for substitution)

(With office report dt. 17.07.2007)

Date: 31/07/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg ,Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following  
ORDER

Even on the second call, counsel for the appellants are not present.

The Applications are dismissed for non-prosecution.

Neeta

(J.S. RAWAT)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.