

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S  
I A 15/2008 in CIV I L AP P E A L NO. 930 OF 2002

M A N G T E (DEA D) BY LRS & ORS

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

B A D R U D D I N & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Under Order 47 of SCR for permission to file restoration)

Date: 23/03 / 2 009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E Dr. J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T  
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A S O K K U M A R G A N G U L Y

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmed, adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Shahnawaz Hasan, Adv.  
Mr. S.B. Bandhopadhyay, adv.  
Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg ,Adv

Mr. Ashok Kuamr Singh, adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma ,Adv

Mr. Ra kesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Jitender Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.C.D.S Ingh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. (Application for permission to file restoration) is  
dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)

I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
C I V I L AP P E L L A T E J U R I S D I C T I O N

I.A. NO. 15

IN

C I V I L AP P E A L No. 930 OF 2002

M A N G T E (DEA D) BY LRS. & ORS.

... Appellant(s)

Versus

B A D R U D D I N & ORS.

... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We are not inclined to pass any order on this I.A.

I.A. is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.  
(Dr. AR I J I T PAS A Y A T)

.....J.  
((ASO K KU M A R GANGUL Y)

New Delhi,  
March 23, 2009.